Ministries Council
August 9, 2021 Agenda

Collegiate United Methodist Church & Wesley Foundation is building an inclusive community that invites all people to experience God’s unconditional love, grow in faith and serve others.

Discipleship Pathways
Clusters and their relationship to Discipleship Pathways:
Invite: Reaching and Receiving
Experience: Worship and Congregational Care
Grow: Education
Serve: Sending to Serve

Check in: Favorite Fair activity or food

Devotion: Brenda Allen

Church Council Strategic Planning: July 23-24
· Review of highlights, Goals set—next steps

Creating a Welcoming Congregation—Reaching & Receiving
· What does this look like?
· How can we engage more people in the effort?

Updates from Clusters
· Worship welcome team getting off the ground
· Inside worship, 1st Sunday’s outside
· Fall SS plans
· Kick-Off in the fall?
· Wesley Foundation welcome

Nominations Process
· Confirm current membership
· 3 at-large positions for next year
· Ideas for at-large members

Future Meetings—In-Person or Continue Zoom?

Questions or issues to bring to the Church Council?

Closing Prayer

Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82816224351?pwd=MnY1SFRFSTVid2JsdS9xYVJmbjlhUT09

Meeting ID: 828 1622 4351
Passcode: 199811

Phone:   +1 312 626 6799 
Meeting ID: 828 1622 4351
Passcode: 199811

Next Meeting Date: Monday, October 11, 2021

Ministries Council Membership
	Ministries Council Chair
	Brenda Allen
	Allen.brenda@gmail.com

	Chair Elect
	Jane Esterly-Rettig
	jkerettig@gmail.com 

	Ministries Lay Leader
	Jane Jacobson
	janej4831@gmail.com 

	Secretary
	Mary Lynn Elver
	melver@mediacombb.net 

	Chair of Worship
	Mike King
	mikeking@dwx.com 

	Chair of Care
	Lori Schippers
	maxorlori@gmail.com 

	Reaching and Receiving Co-Chair
	 Kaci Mahannah
	 Kacimarie14@gmail.com 

	Reaching and Receiving Co-Chair
	Cathy Cooney
	 cacooney1863@gmail.com

	Chair of Sending to Serve
	 Jodi Risdal
	 Risdal07@gmail.com 

	Christian Education Co-Chair
	MaeAnn Unser
	maeannmu@aol.com 

	Director of Children Youth and Families
	Lauren Loonsfoot
	lauren@cwames.org

	Director of Adult Discipleship
	Lindsay Drake
	lindsay@cwames.org









